
N:85.11%
N:84.24%

2023 pending 
79.91/82.58
82.49/86.01
86.57/89.09
88.18/90.85

Associate of Science of Nursing Program Outcomes

NCLEX -RN Pass Rates

Graduation Year
Number of 
Graduates

1st Time Pass Rate
National Average / State 

Average

2021
2020
2019

21
2018
2017

Fall 2018 - Spring 2021 55%

100%
100%

38
55
46
35
32
29

92.11%
72.73%
85.71%

92%
97%

2022

Graduation Rates

Admission Cohort
Expected Level of 

Acheivement
Graduation Rate- 2 Years

Admission Cohort
Expected Level of 

Acheivement
Graduation Rate- 3 Years

Fall 2020 - Spring 2023
Fall 2019- Spring 2022

*40%
*40%

49.18%
65.07%

Fall 2014 - Spring 2017 *75% 53.31%

Job Placement Rates

64%
76%

Fall 2017- Spring 2020 55%

2023 85% 100%

*Changed based on CCGAS graduation rates and demographics

Fall 2016 - Spring 2019 55% 61.11%
Fall 2015 - Spring 2018 55% 41.50%

Graduation Rates
Expected Level of 

Acheivement
Employment  Rate in Nursing 

within 6 months

2022 85% 100%
2021 85% 100%
2020 85% 100%

2017 85% 100%

2019 85% 90.32%
2018 85% 100%
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