

## **Associate of Science of Nursing Program Outcomes**

NCLEX -RN Pass Rates					
Graduation Year	Number of	1st Time Pass Rate	National Average / State		
	Graduates		Average		
2023	38	92.11%	pending		
2022	55	72.73%	79.91/82.58		
2021	46	85.71%	82.49/86.01		
2020	35	92%	86.57/89.09		
2019	32	97%	88.18/90.85		
2018	29	100%	N:85.11%		
2017	21	100%	N:84.24%		

Graduation Rates				
Admission Cohort	Expected Level of Acheivement	Graduation Rate- 2 Years		
Fall 2020 - Spring 2023	*40%	49.18%		
Fall 2019- Spring 2022	*40%	65.07%		
Admission Cohort	Expected Level of Acheivement	Graduation Rate- 3 Years		
Fall 2018 - Spring 2021	55%	76%		
Fall 2017- Spring 2020	55%	64%		
Fall 2016 - Spring 2019	55%	61.11%		
Fall 2015 - Spring 2018	55%	41.50%		
Fall 2014 - Spring 2017	*75%	53.31%		
*Changed based on CCGAS graduation rates and demographics				

Job Placement Rates				
Graduation Rates	Expected Level of	Employment Rate in Nursing		
Graduation Rates	Acheivement	within 6 months		
2023	85%	100%		
2022	85%	100%		
2021	85%	100%		
2020	85%	100%		
2019	85%	90.32%		
2018	85%	100%		
2017	85%	100%		